

महेंद्रगढ़- 123031 (हरियाणा), भारत नैक द्वारा 'ए'- ग्रेड प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय





Mahendergarh-123031(Haryana). India NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE UNIVERSITY

## Achieving Through Believing

фита / No.. NO/NEP/2022/001

दिनांक / Date: 30/12/2023

## CIRCULAR

With reference to UGC (Establishment and Operation of Academic Bank of Credits in Higher Education) Regulations, 2021, all the students of the university are required to register themselves on Academic Bank of Credits (ABC) Portal of Ministry of Education, Government of India (<a href="https://www.abc.gov.in/">https://www.abc.gov.in/</a>. The students may register and create ABC ID through DigiLocker or directly on the website <a href="https://www.abc.gov.in/">https://www.abc.gov.in/</a>. For the convenience of the students, the university has constituted a team of Nodal Officers consisting of the following:

- 1. Prof. Kanti Prakash Sharma, Department of Nutrition Biology
- 2. Prof. A.K. Yadav, Department of Mathematics
- 3. Prof. Vikas Beniwal, Department of Microbiology

The Academic Bank of Credits is an ambitious initiative of the Ministry of Education to facilitate the students in choosing their own learning path, academic flexibility, multiple entry and multiple exit, anytime anywhere learning, and in maintaining transparency.

Therefore, the students are advised to complete the registration process and generate ABC ID on or before 20.01.2023. In case of any difficulty, students may contact the Controller of Examinations or the Nodal Officers.

(Sanjiv Kumar)

Nodal Officer, NEP

Copy to the following for necessary action:

- Controller of Examination, Central University of Haryana.
- Nodal Officers, Academic Bank of Credits, Central University of Haryana.
- All the Heads/Teacher Incharges, Central University of Haryana.
- System Analyst for display on the University website.
- PRO, Central University of Haryana for wider publicity among the students.